


March 7, 2009

Public Utility Commission of Oregon
Attn: Filing Center
P.O. Box 2148
Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re: Docket No. UM 1416; Petition to Intervene – Revised Certificate of Service

Dear Clerk:

Enclosed is a revised certificate of service to accompany the Petition to Intervene
in the docket referenced above and filed separately this same date.

Very truly yours,

Joan S. Kelsey

Enclosure

Copy:
Mayor Hollingsworth and City Council, City of Lincoln City
UM 1416 Service List
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REVISED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

UM 1416

I hereby certify that on this day I served the foregoing PETITION TO INTERVENE on
the parties named below by mailing a true copy thereof in a sealed envelope, first-class
postage prepaid, addressed as follows and deposited in the U.S. Mail at Tillamook,
Oregon [excepted where noted as electronic service only]:

Charles L. Best
Attorney at Law
1631 NE Broadway, Suite 538
Portland, OR 97232-1425
chuck@charleslbest.com

Mary Taylor
CenturyTel of Oregon Inc.
219 Legion Way, Suite 203-D 
Olympia, WA 98501
mary.taylor@centurytel.com

William E. Hendricks
Embarq Communications Inc.
902 Wasco Street, A0412
Hood River, OR 97031
tre.hendricks@embarq.com

Barbara Young [Courtesy Copy]
Government Affairs Manager
Embarq Communications Inc.
902 Wasco Street, ORHDRA0412
Hood River, OR 97031
barbara.c.young@embarq.com

David F. White
Tonkon Torp LLP
888 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 1600
Portland, OR 97204
david.white@tonkon.com

G. Catriona McCracken
Citizens Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway Suite 308
Portland, OR 97205
catriona@oregoncub.org
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Robert Jenks [Email only]
Citizens Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway Suite 308
Portland, OR 97205
bob@oregoncub.org

Michael T. Weirich, Assistant Attorney General
Regulated Utility and Business section
1162 Court St NE
Salem, OR 97301-4096
michael.weirich@doj.state.or.us

DATED this 7th day of March, 2009.

____________________________
Joan S. Kelsey OSB #943566
P.O. Box 520
Tillamook, OR 97141
T (503) 842-2349 F (503) 842-4619
jskelsey@starband.net

Douglas R. Holbrook, OSB #872576
Holbrook & Seifert LLC
111 SE Douglas St. Ste F2
Newport, OR 97365
Tel 541-265-2080
Fax 541-265-2131
doug@lawbyhs.com

Attorneys for Petitioner


